GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT
RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1236
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2018

ALLOCATIONS TO ANDHRA PRADESH
1236. SHRI Y.S. CHOWDARY:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds granted/ allocated under various schemes of the Ministry to Andhra
Pradesh during the last three years;

(b) the details of funds released under various schemes to the State during that period; and

(¢) the details of funds yet to be released to the State?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI VIJAY SAMPLA)

(a) & (b): Sate wise allocation of funds under the schemes of the Ministry of Social Justice &
Empowerment is done in the following three schemes:

(i)  Special Central Assistance to Scheduled Caste Sub-Plan,
(ii) Post Matric Scholarship for Other Backward Class students and
(iii) Pre-Matric Scholarship for Other Backward Class students.

The schemes under which funds have been released for Andhra Pradesh during the last
three years are at Annexure.

(c): The release of fund is a continuous process. Funds are released to the State
Governments or the implementing agencies as and when their proposals are received and
found to be complete in all respect.
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Annexure

Referred to in reply to part (a) & (b) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.1236
for answer on 20-12-2018.
Names of schemes being implemented in the State of Andhra Pradesh and funds released
thereunder during the years 2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18.

Sk
No.

Name of Scheme

Funds Released (Rs.In Lakh

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

1

Pre-matric scholarship to SC
students.

4335.00

1798.00

0.00

2

Post-matric Scholarship to SC
students

13341.00

14398.00

31742.00

Babu Jagjivan Ram Chhatrawas
Yojna

50.00

0.00

0.00

Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram
Yojana.

0.00

77.00

0.00

Scheme for implementation of
the Protectionof Civil Rights
Act, 1955 and the Scheduled
Castes and the Scheduled Tribes
(Prevention of Atrocities Act,
1989

405.00

1892.73

2609.01

Central Sector Scheme of
Grant-in-Aid for Voluntary and
Other Organisations working
for Scheduled Castes.

42.20

27.41

135.77

Construction of Hostels for
OBC Boys and Girls

00

405.00

00

Assistance for Prevention of
Alcoholism and  Substance
(Drugs) Abuse.

68.13

152.88

128.11

Integrated Program for Senior
Citizen

389.02

647.71

728.37

10

Scheme of Assistance to
Disabled Persons for
Purchase/Fitting of Aids and
Appliances (ADIP)

795.56

642.12

420.16

Allocated | released

Allocated | released

Allocated | released

11

Pre-Matric  Scholarships for
Other Backward Class (OBC)
students

571.00 | 635.00

536 | 681.87

536.00 | 402.00

12

Post-Matric  Scholarships for
OBC students.

3408.00 | 3545.05

3404.00 | 3709.10

3404.00 | 4399.11

5

Special Central Assistance to
Scheduled Caste Sub-Plan.

3701.90 | 3701.90

2824.96 | 2824.96

3377.00 | 3377.00




