GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1236 TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2018

ALLOCATIONS TO ANDHRA PRADESH

1236. SHRI Y.S. CHOWDARY:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

- (a) the details of funds granted/ allocated under various schemes of the Ministry to Andhra Pradesh during the last three years;
- (b) the details of funds released under various schemes to the State during that period; and
- (c) the details of funds yet to be released to the State?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI VIJAY SAMPLA)

- (a) & (b): Sate wise allocation of funds under the schemes of the Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment is done in the following three schemes:
 - (i) Special Central Assistance to Scheduled Caste Sub-Plan,
 - (ii) Post Matric Scholarship for Other Backward Class students and
 - (iii) Pre-Matric Scholarship for Other Backward Class students.

The schemes under which funds have been released for Andhra Pradesh during the last three years are at **Annexure**.

(c): The release of fund is a continuous process. Funds are released to the State Governments or the implementing agencies as and when their proposals are received and found to be complete in all respect.

Annexure

Referred to in reply to part (a) & (b) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.1236 for answer on 20-12-2018.

Names of schemes being implemented in the State of Andhra Pradesh and funds released thereunder during the years 2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18.

Sl. No.	Pre-matric scholarship to SC students.	Funds Released (Rs. In Lakh					
		2015-16		2016-17		2017-18	
1			4335.00	o were	1798.00	1236. NJ	0.00
2	Post-matric Scholarship to SC students	13341.00		14398.00		31742.00	
3	Babu Jagjivan Ram Chhatrawas Yojna	50.00		0.00		in sell con-	0.00
4	Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram Yojana.	0.00			77.00		0.00
5	Scheme for implementation of the Protectionof Civil Rights Act, 1955 and the Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities Act, 1989	405.00		1892.73		2609.01	
6	Central Sector Scheme of Grant-in-Aid for Voluntary and Other Organisations working for Scheduled Castes.	42.20		27.41		(1) 2-(2)	135.77
7	Construction of Hostels for OBC Boys and Girls	00		405.00		00	
8	Assistance for Prevention of Alcoholism and Substance (Drugs) Abuse.	68.13		152.88		128.11	
9	Integrated Program for Senior Citizen	389.02		647.71		(14)	728.37
10	Scheme of Assistance to Disabled Persons for Purchase/Fitting of Aids and Appliances (ADIP)	795.56		642.12		420.16	
		Allocated	released	Allocated	released	Allocated	released
11	Pre-Matric Scholarships for Other Backward Class (OBC) students	571.00	635.00	536	681.87	536.00	402.00
12	Post-Matric Scholarships for OBC students.	3408.00	3545.05	3404.00	3709.10	3404.00	4399.11
13	Special Central Assistance to Scheduled Caste Sub-Plan.	3701.90	3701.90	2824.96	2824.96	3377.00	3377.00